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This week our Silver 
and Gold Award 
children were the 
first users of our new 
log climber. It is such 
a popular addition to 
playtime that we 
have had to put in 
place a timetable! 
 
Parents – Younger siblings are more than welcome to 
use the climber at the end of the school day while you 
are waiting to collect. However please be aware that 

you do so at you own risk and you must ensure 
children are supervised by an appropriate person. 

 

2016-2017 
Thursday 1 September 2016 TERM 1 STARTS 

Thursday 1 September 2016 INSET DAY 1 

Friday 2 September 2016 INSET DAY 2 

Friday 21 October 2016 INSET DAY 3 

Friday 21 October 2016 TERM 1 ENDS 

  

Monday 31 October 2016 TERM 2 STARTS 

Friday 16 December 2016 TERM 2 ENDS 

  

Tuesday 3 January 2017 TERM 3 STARTS 

Friday 10 February 2017 TERM 3 ENDS 

  

Monday 20 February 2017 TERM 4 STARTS 

Monday 20 February 2017 INSET DAY 4 

Friday 7 April 2017 TERM 4 ENDS 

  

Monday 24 April 2017 TERM 5 STARTS 

Friday 26 May 2017 TERM 5 ENDS 

  

Monday 5 June 2017 TERM 6 STARTS 

Friday 21 July 2017 INSET DAY 5 

Friday 21 July 2017 TERM 6 ENDS 

 

 

 

 

Year 4 would really love any 
Lego and if anyone has any 
that is unused or unwanted at 
home and wouldn’t mind 
donating it to the school, then we would be super 
doooopper grateful! 

Thank you, Miss Lea  

 

MR LAWDAY’S CLASS OF THE WEEK 

 

I am awarding this week’s 
award to Caterpillar Class. 

 

I was incredibly proud to receive a compliment about 
the eagerness and behaviour from Redwood about 

our brilliant Caterpillars! 

 

SMSA REQUIRED 
We require an SMSA (School Meals Supervisory 

Assistant) to work with our children during lunchtimes. 
We are flexible about days and job-shares will be 

considered. 
More details can be found on the school website 

vacancies section or alternatively pop into school to 
find out more. 
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LEARNING AT 
CHARFIELD 

Caterpillar Class 
(YR) 

 
 

On Tuesday, Caterpillar class 
went on a trip to Redwood. They 
had a great day bug hunting and 
pond dipping! They created some 
fantastic creepy crawlies using 
sticks and natural materials. A 
great day was had by all!  
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

LEARNING AT 
CHARFIELD 

 

Learning on  
two wheels  

 
This week we have been very lucky to have both 

cycling training for Bumblebees and scooter training 
for the Ladybirds.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Dates 15-16 

DATE DAY 
START 
TIME 

END 
TIME 

EVENT 

25/05/16 Wednesday 9:30 AM 
12:00 
PM 

Infant Sports Day 

25/05/16 Wednesday 
12:00 
PM 

1:00 PM 
Sports Day 

Picnic 

25/05/16 Wednesday 1:30 PM 3:00 AM 
Junior Sports 

Day 

26/05/16 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 

Ladybirds (Y4) 

27/05/16 Friday   Term 5 Ends 

06/06/16 Monday   INSET Day 4 

07/06/16 Tuesday   Term 6 Begins 

08/06/16 Wednesday   
Reserve Sports 

Day 

09/06/16 Thursday 
12:00 
PM 

12:20 
PM 

Open Class - 
Bumblebees (Y6) 

09/06/16 Thursday 
12:20 
PM 

1:15 PM 
YEAR 6 – Parent 

Lunch 

16/06/16 Thursday 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 
New Reception 

Parents Evening 

27/06/16 Monday   FOCUS WEEK 3 

30/06/16 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 
Grasshoppers 

(Y2) 

06/07/16 Wednesday 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Music Evening 

07/07/16 Thursday 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 
Year 1 Swimming 

Ends 

08/07/16 Friday   
Reports to 

Parents 

20/07/16 Wednesday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Leavers Play 

21/07/16 Thursday   Term 6 Ends 

22/07/16 Friday   INSET Day 5 

01/09/16 Thursday   Term 1 Starts 

01/09/16 
Thursday 

 
  INSET Day 1 

02/09/16 Friday   INSET Day 2 

21/10/16 Friday   Term 1 Ends 

21/10/16 Friday   INSET Day 3 

31/10/16 Monday   Term 2 Starts 

16/12/16 Friday   Term 2 Ends 

03/01/17 Tuesday   Term 3 Starts 

10/02/17 Friday   Term 3 Ends 

20/02/17 Monday   Term 4 Starts 

20/02/17 Monday   INSET Day 4 

07/04/17 Friday   Term 4 Ends 

24/04/17 Monday   Term 5 Starts 

26/05/17 Friday   Term 5 Ends 

05/06/17 Monday   Term 6 Starts 

21/07/17 Friday   Term 6 Ends 

21/07/17 Friday   INSET Day 5 
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